

TOWN OF KEENESBURG FOUNDED JULY 1906 A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SINCE JULY 1919

Keenesburg, CO - Oct. 4, 2023 - Due to recent concerns, the Town of Keenesburg wants to ensure the community that it has a self-reliant water supply system that is a dependable and secure source of clean water.

Keenesburg does not rely on water from any other municipality. In the event of any issues or concerns related to water quality or supply, the Town of Keenesburg will provide information to its citizens.

Please direct any questions to Town of Keenesburg Administration at 303.732.4281.

Thank you.

Town of Keenesburg